CHANGE
ORDER

AIA DOCUMENT G701

Distribution;

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD

OTHER

New Animal Control Facility
City of Jonesboro
Jonesboro, Arkansas

PROJECT:
(name, address)

Nabholz Construction
1815 Grant Ave
Jonesboro, AR. 72401

TO CONTRACTOR:
(name, address)

The Contract is changed as follows:

CHANGE ORDER NO:

DATE:

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT FOR:

One (1)

January 25, 2008
12506

July 18, 2006

General Construction

1. Build-out of Shell Space .........c....... eeeeeeeeeeeseesseseesteesteereseneesneennesnaeas cereeresenesasenenens $38,614.00
2. Furnish and Install 20 Kennels ........cccceceenaene D ——— cerenene $24,630.00
3. Additional Electrical for IT InStallation ....c....oieiiiieiiririerereeerereese e remseessssesnesnes $9,472.00
4. Additional Electrical for Revised Site Utility Plan .......ccccovccviiiiiniiiciininnencvinnnnnnn. $5,813.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1L TOTAL.......cconecesessnsmssssssersrasaassssasesnssses cereeenneceneeeess Add $78,529.00
See documentation attached.
Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (GuaraRteea-MastFRIRRFEE) WS ...t $ 951,450.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OTGerS ... e $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maxirum-Rrice) prior to this Change Order Was ..o $ 951,450.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Rriee) will be (increased) (desreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order in the AMOUNE Of .....o......... oo $ 78,529.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be ..., $ 1,029,979.00

The Contract time will be (increased) (deereased) (vrehanged)

by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

30 calendar days

March 15, 2008

NOTE:  This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by

Construction Change Directive.

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates, P.A.

Nabholz Construction

City of Jonesboro

ARCHITECT

Post Office 2%655
Jonesboro, 72403- 1655/

CONTRACTOR

1815 Grant Ave
Jonesboro, AR 72401

OWNER

P.O. Box 1845
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403

Address Address Address
2 ¢ é;““" é ﬂ \%m
BY: Krennerlch I, AIA BY: Adam Seiter BY:
January 25, 2008 \ \ ’2/6 )Cﬁ
DATE: DATE: - DATE:

AIA DOCUMENT G701 « CHANGE ORDER e 1987 EDITION o AIA « 1987 « THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1755 NEW YORK AVE.,, NW WASHINGTON,

G701 - 1987



“'Nabholz "

Building Integrity

P13 Cnant Ay enue 8 doneshoro Sihansas 72400 @ Ph 8709001800 3 Fay 870932013 » swwy nabhols com

January 22, 2008

M George Krennerich
Brachett Kvennerich Architects
100 1= Hlunungton, Suite B
lonesboro, AR 72101

Rl Jonesboro Animal Shelier
Change Order Request £

Gicorge:

As perinstructions lrom the City o Jonesboro. we have recalealated the cost for the build-out ol the shell
space and hennel msallation that was ornginally excluded through the value engineering process. Also
included in this request for change order is the cost for the added communication boxes. conduit, and
cabling requested by the City ol Jonesboro. and 1he cost Tor relocating the electrical service entrance to
the west side of the buildimg per revised Utiliy Plan 5 of 9 from Associated Engineering dated 8/22/2007.

['he cost ol the additonal work breaks dovwn as follows,

ltem 1 - Build-out ol Shell Space: S 38,014
10 original deduct for this swork was 533,372, e have added
/1 cinal deduct for il howas S
provisions Jor one exiea month of field supervision. Aside from this

change, all subcontracior pricing remained the sane.

[tem =2 - Furmsh and fnstall 20 Kennels., S 21,630
The vrigmal deduct for this work veas S20.7300 Howndguarter's requires
SL300 extra for another delivery set-up, and 82,100 for kennel
mistallation. nswrance and fee veas not added (o this cost because it way
not taken ot during valie engineering,

ftem #3 - Additional Electrical for IT Installation: S 9472
Uhis addition is requested by Grace Electric jor the cost of installing
extra commiuications outlets and boxes, conduit, and cabling as
instructed by the City of Jonesboro - L Department.

ltem # - Additional Electrical for Revised Site Utility Plan. $ 3815
Lhis addition is requested by Grace Electric for the cost of relocating the
clectric service entrance to the svwest side of the biilding. s work vway
required vhien the building location vwas moved.

Total §78.529



Please refer to the attached sheets Tova further breakdown ol cost Al tems have been priced as change
woughout the project will

orders hut tnder the construction manavement contract, any savings reatized 1

be returned to the owner via deductive change order,

I have notyet included a request for contract time extension. City Waier and Light has awarded the
confract for the water mam extension. and has almost completed the clectrical service work. However.

they are stll i the desian pracess for the sewer mam extenston. and our final tm-over date will depend

on this iten,

lfem -4 and =3 have been started at the request of the Citv of foneshoro. ftem 2 will not be released until
the City of Jonesboro approves the change ftem 20 was completed at Nabholz's direction. 1o keep the

on the latestsite utilinv drawines from Associaled

project on schedule. We performed this work basec
ngineering.

ITthese items are aceeptables we respectiully request a change order in the amount ol $78.529. Should
there be any questions or if vou need additional information. please don™t hesitare (o contact me,

Steerely
Nabholz Construction Corp.

Adam Sciter
Project Manager



3 i} e

SHELL SPACE BUILD OUT
PROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER

DAL PROJECT LOCATION JONESBORO, AR
22-Jan-08 BID DATE 1211812007
FINGL: ARCHITECT: BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS
01:42 11 ST DURATION/months, 6.0
SQOFTBLDG 9.400
BUILDERS RISK RATES. 1.7 $10.000 month
N e oo EEEEE Lol — o
SQFT % OF
NO. lfo’l DE‘?(’RIPHU‘l TOTAL COST TOTAL
- A[FIELDSUPERVISION | 58/5] 063 1521%
e 20[ROUGIH CARPENTRY | 5231 006 1.35%
~ 21|FINISH CARPENTRY & MILLWORK | 10,153]  1.08]  26.29%
_ 25[WOoODDOORS | seof o 004 1.01%
~ 27|FINISHHARDWARE | 487 005  126%
 29|CARPET - RESILIENT - BASEE |l asvel 015 3.57%
‘v ~ 30|METAL FRAMING AND DRYWALL. | 3500 03 9.06%
31|ACOUSTICAL 1655 018 4.29%
~ 32|PAINTING - TAPING - WALLCOVERING | 4038 043 10.46%
~37|PLumBiNG 1 4000 011] 259%
T 38|HVAC 13450 - 0.37 8.93%
E,, ~ 39[ELECTRICAL | 355 038 913%
40[CONTINGENCY | ¢ 0.00 0.00%
0 o o 0.00 0.00%
 lsuBTOTAL | 35975] 383  93.17%
. |sUBCONIRACTBONDS | ol 000 0.00%
 [suBTOTAL | 35975 383 93.17%
 |BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE | 37 000 0.10%
OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE | 0 © 0.00 0.00%
| [GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE | 324] 0.03 0.84%
~_ |suBTOTAL 36,335 3.87 94.10%
| |PERF&PAYMNTBONDPREMIUM | 348 004 0.90%
[ [suBTOTAL 1 683 390 95.00%
- e - (onatluctla MdeO er's I_E - k19:31 : f“_—;d‘zT‘_Eoo%
IUII\I uvn): IIIW/\H‘ $38,6114 4.11 100.00%




ADDED KENNEL

EQUIPMENT

PROJECT NANIE: JONESFC )PO ANIMAL SHELTER
DA PROJECT TOCATTON JONESBORO, AR
29 Jan-08 BIL DATI 1211812007
LIV ARCHITICT BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCIHITECTS
01 50 1M [-ST DURATION/monihs. 8.0
SQET.13 NG 9.400
BUILDERS RISK RATES, 17 $10,000 month
) —— L TR TR, L
SQFT % OF
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION () ”\li . CO_Sl TOTAL
~39KENNEL EQUIPMENT | 24630 262 100.00%
~ A0|CONTINGENCY | o 0.00 0.00%
B 0 e 0.00 0.00%
~ |suBrorta. | 24630 262 100.00%
. [suBCONTRACTBONDS | ol  000[  0.00%
SUBTOTAL | D 24630  262] 100.00%
- ~ [BUILDERSRISKINSURANCE |~ o 000 0.00%
 |OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE o 0.00 0.00%
 |GENERALLIABILITY INSURANCE | o 0.00 0.00%
~ [suBTOTAL | 24630 262 100.00%
~ |PERF & PAYMNT BOND PRENMIUM | o 0.00 0.00%
__ IswpTOTAL | 24680  262] 100.00%
‘*‘—'7 __#_—__ __ (onéﬁuﬁﬁh?\ﬁanaqolsru ; : jo.j_ 0.00 0.00%
L | TOTAL GMP EESTIMATE|  $24,630]  262]  100.00%




L LLUN a3,

HOUNDOQUARTER'S, INC, PURCHASE AGREEMENT

MATERLSLS AND INSTALLATION CONTRACT

January 15,2008

Between:
Jhe Buveres)

Vclam Seiter
A Division of Nabhols Constretion
IS5 Grant Ave
Joneshoro, AR 72401
Phone (8709314848 Fax (870) 9310601
RT™ Joneshoro Ammal Control Facilits

Auad:

e Seller

Floundguarter s, Tne.
Willion Pelfrey. President
717 W Saint Aime Ave
Phocmiy \Z. 8501
Phone  (602) 933-2020 1ax (602) 933-2602

Houndauarior's agrees to fabricate the building materls and provide the velated components and

mstallition services as outlined under the ~“Materials/Service™ section.
Al building trades such as the sie work. concrete slab. clectrical. plumbimg. heating & ventilation,
cabinetrv. floor coverings, ete. s the responsibility o U the buver as outlined under the “Materials/Service

Ixcluded ™ secnion,

Permits. zoning and building ordinances are the vesponsibility ol the owner/buyer and must be obtained

prior to Houndqguarter’s defiverme the buildme material,

The shipment will be made by a common carrvier Delivery will be made during normal business hours,

Monday - Friday. between §:00 am and 100 pm (excluding [Holidavs)

Uhe Buyceur(s) shall be responsible for imloading the truck and for proper care and storage of the
materials. Course of construction mswrance should he i effect [or hability . thelt and vandalism.

Total price Tor the Houndquarter's building materal is. $22.2300 Contract price meludes delivery to the
Job-site
Price tor the mstallation service ist 524000 1Fthe mstallation can be completed when the installer (Dave)

cames back to finish the balance of the kennels from the first tip. 17 the wstaller (Dave) is required (o

come back fo the job site a thivd tme. this price will be re-negotiated

This price is valid for thirty (30) days lrom Jate ol contiact
|



IT DEPARTMENT ELECTRICAL
PROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER
DAL PROGECT LOCATION: JONIFSBORO. AR
27-Jan-08 BID DATE: 120182007
TIMIE ARCHITECT BRACKE 1T KRENNIRICH ARCHITEC TS
02:33 P =S T DURATION/months: 50
SQITBRING 9.400
BUILDERS RISK RA TS, 17 $10,000 month
e S i e e
SQFT % OF
NO. [TEM DESCRIFTION _ TOTAL cosT TOTAL

- 39|ELICTRICAL N 8825 094 9317%

. AO|CONTINGENCY ] o o000 0.00%
o o U o 000 0.00%
o swsTOTAL [ 8828 094  9317%
- |SUBCONTRACTBONDS |~ o 000  0.00%]|
- |susTOTAL , | sees| 094 93.17%
| |[BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE | 9 oo00] T 0.10%
- [OWNERPROTECTIVE INSURANCE | — ol 000 0.00%|
~|GENERALLIABILITY INSURANCE | 79 001  084%
. _%UMOIAL S 913 095 94.10%
- PLRIF & PAYMNT BOND PREMIUM | 85| 001 ~0.90%
- lswroraL | 8998 096  95.00%|
_777 - - _:A" (,hohstluc,tlonMundcélQF(‘ [.___ j@_‘#“j(g*_ A;_S,OO%_
. L e I .

_ TOTAL GNP ESTIMATE|  $9,472] 101  100.00%




(R

BUA 2220 A RIO-BP-E303

=@ {5 (
U ey
oy S L

IBrctrioaf Crodmona

Janpzny 22, 2006

Aolz Consiruc
1818 Clrant Av.
Toneshara, AR 724061
8§70-924-4300
G70-932.0134 FAX

AVTIV Edam Eoller

RE: Jonashow Animal Shetar

Daar Sir;

Wa raguzat a changa in ha conbact cmount as follows

Fumish and install () CATV CABLES including condutt elesvas
Fumiish 2nd inaial (93) compuinn / volea ¢at O cablas including eonduit slsoves

Frica; §8826.00
Liconses i# 0033070408

Reepetifulty Submithad,

I A SR

Scott Foveal
Graca Elechi Inc.



ELECTRICAL SERVICE REVISIONS
FROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER
DATL: PROJECT LOCATION JONESBORO, AR
22-Jan-08 D DA 1271812007
TIviE ARCHITECT BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS
O1:40 'M ST DURATION/months 8.0
SQT.BLNG: 9400
leH IJI ‘lb R l >l\ RA =G, 1 / \> 10, OOO month
' S BLDG
SQFT % OF
NO. I[TEM DESGRIPTION FOTAL COST TOTAL

e —

R D ]
 39|FLECTRICAL 7 ] 5416 058 93.18%
~ 40|CONTINGENCY |0 000  000%
o .o 0o 000  000%
o susiorAaL 5416|058 9318%]
~|SUBCONIRACTBONDS | ol 000  0.00%
~ |susTOtAL | 5416 058 93.18%
_ |BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: 6/ 000  010%
| |OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE | o] 0.00 0.00%
~ |GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE | 49 001 0.84%
. lsusvovarL. 044700 - 0.58) 94.10%
_|PERF & PAYMNT BOND PREMIUM | 52 0.01] 0.90%
lsusTOTAL | 652 059 9500%
j__— B _i B 7“ ﬁ?“ C oﬁ%ﬂ u(tmn I\/I(IH’JC er Silﬂo»e _f*‘;“ 1?9—1 _—;-ﬁOOM?:_ 5.OO°/3
| TOTAL GMP ESTIMATE|  $5813]  o062]  100.00%



A

oy 11, 2008

Wablhiobr Conusion
1515 Girarg Av,
Jonusbora, AR 72400
{70-934-4500
3709320134 FA

ATTHE fdona Sottor

R donacbon Anbinial Shelar

cte

Wa reduast a chaivio i 3 coninzs® anoun

lem i

Refosate 600 amp Malh Elestizd Seovize fom NLE. comer of buliding (o wast end of bulkiing
This will increass ha kgt of conduil #nd vais appio. 65

Labor

3" pve conduit @ 1207
3" pve coupl

200 moim wira @) 520 ft
M thhn wire @ 140 @
Thsnching

Tax

Refozio 4 inch pva phona candait o weat gige of building epprox. G0 Price $205.78

Linzngss i# 0083070403

ilezpectiully Submitiag,

Soott Fawall
Graos Elsctitc [ne

Bt i
foflones:

500.00
1650.00
18.00

$900.00

27400
160,00
38416

Frice §$5,416.16



